©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
August, 2019 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NXH100B120H3Q0/D
NXH100B120H3Q0
Dual Boost Power Module
The NXH100B120H3Q0 is a power module containing a dual boost
stage. The integrated field stop trench IGBTs and SiC Diodes provide

Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part Number Marking Package Shipping
NXH100B120H3Q0PG NXH100B120H3Q0PG Q0BOOST − Case 180BF
(Pb−Free and Halide−Free)
Press−Fit Pins
24 Units / Blister Tray
NXH100B120H3Q0SG NXH100B120H3Q0SG Q0BOOST − Case 180AJ
(Pb−Free and Halide−Free)
Solder Pins
24 Units / Blister Tray
NXH100B120H3Q0PTG NXH100B120H3Q0PTG Q0BOOST − Case 180BF
(Pb−Free and Halide−Free)
Press−Fit Pins, Thermal Interface Material (TIM)
24 Units / Blister Tray
NXH100B120H3Q0STG NXH100B120H3Q0STG Q0BOOST − Case 180AJ
(Pb−Free and Halide−Free)
Solder Pins, Thermal Interface Material (TIM)
24 Units / Blister Tray